Lackawanna County Board of Commissioners Request for SEALED Bids on the following item: Lackawanna County Main Street Paving - Archbald Project Bid ID 17-20-122

The Lackawanna County Board of Commissioners has placed bid materials on file and they are available electronically at Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., 52 Glenmaura National Blvd., Suite 302, Scranton, Pa 18505 between 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM daily beginning January 16, 2020 upon payment of a non-refundable fee of \$25.00 to Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at the intersection of Main Street and Gilmartin Street in Archbald, PA at 12:30 PM on January 30, 2020. Bids from firms that do not attend the pre-bid conference will not be eligible for award.

A bid bond, certified check or cash in the amount of 10% of the bid amount is required to be submitted with each bid, payable to the Lackawanna County Treasurer, as a guarantee of the bidder's willingness to execute the contract if awarded the same.

The project consists primarily of pavement sawcutting, removal of existing pavement, excavation, new bituminous pavement, milling existing pavement, tack coat, pavement grid, pavement markings, erosion controls and all associated work, at Main Street in Archbald Borough.

Bid Envelopes/Packets are to be sealed and plainly marked with the Project Name and Bid ID and contain all the specifications and the 10% Bid Bond along with all other pertinent information. All bids must be received by the Lackawanna County Controller, 123 Wyoming Avenue 2nd Floor Controller's Office, Lackawanna County Government Center at the Globe, Scranton, PA 18503 no later than 11:00 AM on February 13, 2020 prevailing time. Bid Opening will be 2:00 PM on February 13, 2020 in the Commissioners' Conference Room, 5th Fl., Lackawanna County Government Center at the Globe, 123 Wyoming Avenue, Scranton, PA 18503.

The right to reject any and all bids is hereby reserved by Lackawanna County. All questions should be directed to Gary Cavill at 570-342-3700, gcavill@gpinet.com or Rock Stahovic at 570-880-7341, rstahovic@gpinet.com.

Joseph A. Wechsler Deputy Director Purchasing

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK